U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office

/PTO 02 JUN 2006

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Mark Joachim Mildner Kurt Holm	Name: Comet Holding AG	
TOTAL	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Herrengasse 10	
Execution Date(s) May 10, 2006 and May 11, 2006		
✓ Assignment Merger	City: 3175 Flamatt	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Otro Hamax	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Switzerland Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Swingstand	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	10/58/542	
	·	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Steven L. Permut	7 Total foo (27 CED 4 24/b) 9 2 44)	
Internal Address: Reising, Ethington, Barnes,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Kisselle, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Troy	8. Payment Information	
State: Michigan Zip: 48099	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 248-689-3500	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 248-689-4071	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0852	
Email Address: permut@rejsing.com/_/	Authorized User Name	
	-	
9. Signature:		
// Signature	Date	
Steven I Demovit	Total number of pages including cover	
Steven L. Permut Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/12/2006 ATRAN1 000000083 1058 40.00 OP 04 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein. DATE: INVENTOR(S):	undersigned,	ation of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby d,	acknowledged, the
(2) Comet Holding AG having a place of business at Herrengasse 10, 3175 Flamatt (Switzerland) (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvement which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled (4) Modular X-ray Tube and Method of Production Thereof which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) 10 May 2006 / 11 May 2006 (b) filled on (5b)	(1) <u>Mark</u> 3	Joachim MILDNER + Kurt HOLM	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvement which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled (4) Modular X-ray Tube and Method of Production Thereof which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) 10 May 2006 / 11 May 2006 (b) filed on (5b) and assigned Serial No. including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications: execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein. INVENTOR(S):			
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvement which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled (4) Modular X-ray Tube and Method of Production Thereof which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) 10 May 2006 / 11 May 2006 (b) filled on (5b) and assigned Serial No. including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and at extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein. INVENTOR(S):	(2) Comet	Holding AG having a p	lace of business at
which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled (4) Modular X-ray Tube and Method of Production Thereof which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) 10 May 2006 / 11 May 2006 (b) filed on (5b) and assigned Serial No. including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein. DATE: INVENTOR(S):	(3) Herrer	engasse 10, 3175 Flamatt (Switzerland)	
which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) 10 May 2006 / 11 May 2006 (b) filed on (5b)	which are dis	disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled	•
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) 10 May 2006 / 11 May 2006 (b) filed on (5b)	(4) Modula	lar X-ray Tube and Method of Production Therec	of
(b) filed on (5b)	which applica	cation was:	
including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein. DATE: INVENTOR(S):	(a)	executed by the undersigned on (5a) 10 May 2006 / 11	May 2006
including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein. DATE: INVENTOR(S):	(b)		
extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein. DATE: INVENTOR(S):		and assigned Serial No	
Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein. DATE: INVENTOR(S):	extensions, di and the right t	divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said applit to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of	cation and patents,
expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein. DATE: INVENTOR(S):	lt is hereby au Patent, when	authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any aren granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest o	nd all of said Letters r its designee.
	expense of sai and reissue pa which said As	said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, s patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do a Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining	ubstitute, renewal, everything possible
MARKJOACHM MILDNER (II. Pre. Cole! MARKJOACHM MILDNER (II. Pre. Cole! KURTHORM MILDNER (II. Pre. Cole!	DATE:	INVENTOR(S):	
	10-MAY	4-2006 MARKJOACHIM MILDNER 4-2006 KURTHORM	Carpa Cola!
	e	•	
WITNESSES:	WITNESSES:	:/ /our	
B.Blauwan	BB	Stauwan	

Rev. 8/90/ASSIGN.DBP

RECORDED: 06/02/2006

PATENT REEL: 017988 FRAME: 0066